$\frac{1}{2}$	RESOLUTIO	DN # 83 - 2009			
2 3 4	For Adoption of a Public Participation Plan				
5	Resolution offered by the Supervisors of the Comprehensive Plan Oversight Committee.				
6 7 8	Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:				
9 10	WHEREAS , Oneida County is required to prepare and adopt a Comprehensive Plan as outlined in Wisconsin Statutes; and				
11 12	WHEREAS, public participation is critica	al for the development of a sound plan; and			
13 14 15 16	WHEREAS, it is necessary for Oneida County to approve a process to involve the public in the planning process; and				
17 18 19	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED does approve and authorize the Public Participa	D , that the Oneida County Board of Supervisors ation Plan as attached.			
20 21 22 23	 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Plan shall be implemented immediately upor passage and direct that the County Clerk shall distribute said plan to all twenty (20) Town C and the City of Rhinelander Clerk within seven (7) days of passage. 				
23 24 25	Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Ma	ajority = ¾ Majority =			
23 26 27 28	The County Board has the legal authority to by the Corporation Counsel,	adopt: Yes No as reviewed, Date:			
29 30 31	Approved by the Comprehensive Plan Over	sight Committee this 26 th day of August, 2009.			
32 33	Offered and passage moved by:	Supervisor			
34					
35 36		Supervisor			
37 38		Supervisor			
39 40		Supervisor			
41		Supervisor			
42 43	Ayes				
44 45	Nays				
46	Absent				
47 48	Abstain				
49 50 51	Adopted				

52 53	by the County Board of Supervisors this _	day	, 2009.
55 54 55	Defeated		
55 56 57	Robert Bruso, Clerk	Andrew P. Smith, Count	ty Board Chair